

Freedom of Information Request FOI 24 85

Staff headcount, suicide and grievances

Query and response:

1. How many staff does your organisation employ, with a split of operational (front line) versus non-operational?

This information is publicly available. Under the terms of the Act, a request for information can be refused where one or more exemptions listed in the Act apply. In this case we are claiming the following exemptions to the information that you have requested:

"Information accessible by other means" in Section 21 of the Act. The information requested can be found <u>here</u>.

2. Between 1st July 2019 and 30th June 2024, how many staff have died by suicide?

None

a. What percentage were on shift at the time or within the 12 hours prior?

Not applicable

b. What is the breakdown for operational versus non-operational staff?

Not applicable

3. Between 1st July 2019 and 30th June 2024, how many staff who have left your service (and not moved to another front line service) have died by suicide?

We do not hold this information

4. Between 1st July 2019 and 30th June 2024, how many grievances have been submitted?

Four. Please note that this figure does not include discipline or bullying & harassment concerns, which are treated and recorded separately from grievances.

a. What percentage were associated with workplace bullying?

50%

Information/Detail accurate on the date provided: 12, August 2024

